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No. GAD/P/GM-PH/5180 ~ 21th December 2022

The Heads of Departments
Heads of Divisions

Sub: Holidays for the year 2023 for Outdoor employees.

Ref: This office circular No. GAD/P/GM-PH/5179 dated
21.12.2022. :

In continuation to the above referred circular dated 21.12.2022, it 1= to
inform that for the calendar year 2023, 26th J anuary, 1st May and 15th August
will be closed fixed holidays for all the employees under Bye-Law No. 118 of
the Docks Bye-Laws.

2. For Outdoor employees (other than the Marine Officers), they will
have an option to avail of 10 additional holidays from the list attached.

3. The Marine Officers will have the option to avail of 9 holidays from
the list attached.

4. As per practice in vogue, the employees may please be advised to convey,
1n writing to their respective departments, the holidays (10 for Outdoor and 9
for Marine Officers) latest by 10.1.2023.
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Holidays for Outdoor Employees and Marine Officers for the year 2023

Fixed Holidays:
Sl. Holiday Date/Month Day
No. F
1. | Republic Day 26t January Thursday
~ 9 | Maharashtra Din 1st May Monday
3. | Independence Day 15t August Tuesday

List of optional holidays (for choice of 10 holidays for outdoor employees
and 9 holidays for Marine Officers during the year)

ls\Ilo Holiday Date/Month Day

1. | Mahashivratri : 18th February Saturday

2. | Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti | 19t February Sunday

3. | Holi (Second Day) 7th March Tuesday

4. | Gudhi Padwa 22nd March Wednesday
5. | Ram Navmi 30t March Thursday
6. | Mahavir Jayanti 4th April Tuesday

7. | Good Friday 7th April Friday

8. | Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14th April Friday

9. | Ramzan Id (Id-Ul-Fitr) 22nd April | Saturday
10. | Buddha Pournima Sth May Friday

11. | Bakri Id (Id-Uz-Zuha) 28™ June Wednesday
12. | Moharum 29th July Saturday
13. | Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi) 161 August Wednesday
14. | Janmashtami (Gopal Kala) 7th September Thursday
15. | Ganesh Chaturthi 19th September | Tuesday

16. | Id-e-Milad 28th September | Thursday
17. | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 2nd Qctober Monday

18. | Dasara ‘ 24th October Tuesday

19. | Diwali Amavasya (Laxmi Pujan) 12th November Sunday

20. | Diwali (Bali Pratipada) 14th November Tuesday
21. | Diwali (Bhaubeej) 15t November Wednesday
22. | Guru Nanak Jayanti 27th November Monday

23. | Christmas 25" December Monday
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